From:
 Jackson, Tara@CALFIRE

 To:
 CNRA - CRP NOD

Cc: Hall, Dennis@CALFIRE; Huff, Eric@CALFIRE; Jackson, Carlie@CNRA; Akeson, Breezy@CALFIRE; Kiniery,

Kevin@CALFIRE; Zuluaga, Yanik@CALFIRE

Subject: CAL FIRE TIMBER HARVESTING PLAN 3-21-00177-SBR NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Date: Wednesday, April 6, 2022 9:48:49 AM

Attachments: 3-21-00177-SBR NOD.pdf

To Whom It May Concern,

Attached is a Notice of Determination for a Timber Harvesting Plan found by CAL FIRE to be in conformance with the Forest Practice Act and Rules.

Timber operations for commercial purposes on nonfederal forestlands in California are regulated under the Z'berg-Nejedly Forest Practice Act (PRC § 4511 et seq.) and the Forest Practice Rules (Title 14 California Code of Regulations § 895 et seq.). The Board of Forestry and Fire Protection is the rule-promulgating authority and the Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) is the lead agency for permitting and enforcement of the Forest Practice Rules. The Forest Practice Act and Rules and the multi-agency process used to review and approve timber harvesting permits under them constitute a Certified Regulatory Program under the California Environmental Quality Act (PRC § 21080.5 and 14 CCR § 15251(a)).

Questions regarding CAL FIRE Notices of Determination may be directed to Eric Huff, Staff Chief of the CAL FIRE Headquarters Forest Practice Program at 916-217-8647 or by email to eric.huff@fire.ca.gov.